#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	08/06/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microscan Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1201 SW 7th Street
City:	Renton
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D412163

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)292-8606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-292-8600 Phone:

Email: kandice\_austin@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: Todd M. Becker

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5557P091 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd M. Becker

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5557P091\_Assignment\_010411#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 025580 FRAME: 0346

501396299

# **Certificate of Assignment**

т	۸.
- 1	m.

RECORDED: 01/04/2011

Microscan Systems, Inc. 1201 SW 7<sup>th</sup> Street

Renton, WA 98057, U.S.A.

We do hereby certify that we, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, do hereby confirm that we have previously assigned and do confirm that we hereby assign all of our rights, title and interest in and to US Design patent number D412,163 to Microscan Systems, Inc.:

Dated this 6th day of Aug	, 2010			
Assignor of the Patent Application	ı:			
Signatory On behalf of assignor:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft			
Signatory's name in full in print: Signatory's Title: Signatory's address:	Harry Wolff Norbert Laske  both Authorized Officers Wittelsbacherplatz 2  80333 Munich, Germany			
Assignment accepted on behalf of Microscan Systems, Inc. by:				
Signatory On behalf of Assignee:	Bu K lehef			
Signatory's name in full in print:	Bruce R. Scharf			
Signatory's Title:	Engineering Vice President			
Signatory's address:	1201 SW 7 <sup>th</sup> Street			
	Renton, WA 98057, U.S.A.			

**PATENT** REEL: 025580 FRAME: 0347